

20ITB100620A-CJC, SMALLL WATER METER INSTALLATION			VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
			McLemore Water Meters, Inc.		RTS Water Solutions		Wade Coots Company	
			ADDRESS		ADDRESS		ADDRESS	
					9240 NW 63rd Street Unit 6 Parkville, MO 64152			
			TELEPHONE:		TELEPHONE		TELEPHONE	
					816-880-6600			
CONTACT:		CONTACT:		CONTACT:				
		Francis Wheeler						
	UNIT	QTY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
Installation of new ¾” service	Each	100	\$ 540.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,781.72	\$ 178,172.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 205,000.00
Installation of new 1” service	Each	50	\$ 575.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 2,246.53	\$ 112,326.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 130,000.00
Installation of new 1 ½” service	Each	25	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,112.79	\$ 127,819.75	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 127,500.00
Installation of new 2” service	Each	25	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 5,422.66	\$ 135,566.50	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 165,000.00
Replacement of ¾” meter	Each	1000	\$ 46.25	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 70.62	\$ 70,620.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115,000.00
Replacement of 1” meter	Each	20	\$ 61.75	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 108.17	\$ 2,163.40	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00
Replacement of 1 ½” meter	Each	20	\$ 75.25	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 239.60	\$ 4,792.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 11,200.00
Replacement of 2” meter	Each	20	\$ 97.25	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 270.88	\$ 5,417.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00
Replacement of ¾” short side service	Each	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,743.00	\$ 34,860.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32,000.00
Replacement of ¾” long side service	Each	30	\$ 950.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 2,401.46	\$ 72,043.80	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 70,500.00
Replacement of 1” short side service	Each	20	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,936.66	\$ 38,733.20	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 35,600.00
Replacement of 1” long side service	Each	30	\$ 950.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 2,788.79	\$ 83,663.70	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 81,000.00
Replacement of 1 ½” short side service	Each	20	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,788.79	\$ 55,775.80	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 65,500.00
Replacement of 1 ½” long side service	Each	30	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,408.53	\$ 102,255.90	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 102,000.00
Replacement of 2” short side service	Each	20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,408.53	\$ 68,170.60	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70,000.00
Replacement of 2” long side service	Each	30	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,563.46	\$ 106,903.80	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
Replacement of meter box for ¾” or 1” meter	Each	250	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37.56	\$ 9,390.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 93,750.00
Replacement of meter box for 1 ½” or 2” meter	Each	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 56.33	\$ 2,816.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00
Additional ¾”copper service in excess of 15’ for short side	LF	100	\$ 8.25	\$ 825.00	\$ 43.38	\$ 4,338.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00
Additional ¾” copper service in excess of 45’ for long side	LF	100	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 43.38	\$ 4,338.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00
Additional 1”copper service in excess of 15’ for short side	LF	250	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 49.58	\$ 12,395.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
Additional 1” copper service in excess of 45’ for long side	LF	500	\$ 12.25	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 49.58	\$ 24,790.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00
Additional 1 ½” copper service in excess of 15’ for short side	LF	50	\$ 10.25	\$ 512.50	\$ 54.23	\$ 2,711.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,800.00
Additional 1 ½” copper service in excess of 45’ for long side	LF	100	\$ 14.25	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 54.23	\$ 5,423.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
Additional 2”copper service in excess of 15’ for short side	LF	50	\$ 12.25	\$ 612.50	\$ 58.87	\$ 2,943.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
Additional 2” copper service in excess of 45’ for long side	LF	100	\$ 16.25	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 58.87	\$ 5,887.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
Direct Connect meter replacement (¾”& 1”)	Each	200	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 140.74	\$ 28,148.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00
Remove & replace concrete curb and gutter	LF	200	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 54.23	\$ 10,846.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 18,600.00
Remove & replace concrete driveway	Sq. Ft.	300	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 15.49	\$ 4,647.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00
Remove and replace concrete sidewalk	Sq. Ft.	500	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15.49	\$ 7,745.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00
Repair paving per Fulton County standard	Sq. Ft.	500	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 18.59	\$ 9,295.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00
Pavement milling and replacement paving	Sq. Ft.	2000	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 18.59	\$ 37,180.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,000.00
Three man crew & equipment for specifically authorized work not covered by other items	Hour	200	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 325.36	\$ 65,072.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100,000.00
Three man crew & equipment for specifically authorized work on weekend or holiday, not covered by other items	Hour	100	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 348.60	\$ 34,860.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 70,000.00
GRAND TOTAL:			\$785,097.50		\$1,472,110.05		\$1,923,850.00	
BIDS MAILED			NO RESPONSE:		ASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT:			
BIDS RECEIVED:			NO-BIDS:		CHIEF ASSISTANT:			
					DEPT. AUTHORIZATION:			